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Academic Calendar

2024 Fall

• Thu, August 08, 2024 Opening Session
• Fri, August 09, 2024 Summer Full Semester and Summer Mini-Term II end
• Tue, August 13, 2024 Welcome Week
• Tue, August 13, 2024 Student Move-in
• Wed, August 14, 2024 Welcome Week
• Thu, August 15, 2024 Welcome Week
• Fri, August 16, 2024 Welcome Week
• Sat, August 17, 2024 Welcome Week
• Sun, August 18, 2024 Welcome Week
• Mon, August 19, 2024 First Day of Fall Semester and Fall Mini-Term I
• Mon, August 19, 2024 Convocation
• Wed, August 21, 2024 Last Day to Add/Drop a Fall Mini-Term I course by

5:00pm
• Fri, August 23, 2024 Last Day to Add/Drop a Fall Full Semester course by

5:00pm
• Sat, August 24, 2024 Graduate Education Saturday Seminar
• Mon, September 02, 2024 Labor Day - College Closed
• Tue, September 24, 2024 Last Day to Withdraw from a Mini-Term I course

with a “W” by 5:00pm
• Fri, October 04, 2024 Midterm
• Thu, October 10, 2024 Fall Break - No Classes
• Fri, October 11, 2024 Fall Break - No Classes
• Mon, October 14, 2024 Fall Break - No Classes
• Tue, October 15, 2024 Deadline for submitting Study Away course proposals

for Fall 2025
• Wed, October 23, 2024 PROBE Fair
• Mon, October 28, 2024 Faculty Advising
• Tue, October 29, 2024 Faculty Advising
• Wed, October 30, 2024 Faculty Advising
• Thu, October 31, 2024 Faculty Advising
• Fri, November 01, 2024 Faculty Advising
• Mon, November 04, 2024 Registration for Spring 2025 Courses
• Tue, November 05, 2024 Registration for Spring 2025 Courses
• Wed, November 06, 2024 Registration for Spring 2025 Courses
• Thu, November 07, 2024 Registration for Spring 2025 Courses
• Wed, November 13, 2024 Last Day to Withdraw Full Semester and Fall Mini

Term II by 5:00pm
• Sat, November 16, 2024 Graduate Education Saturday Seminar
• Mon, November 25, 2024 Thanksgiving Break - No Classes
• Tue, November 26, 2024 Thanksgiving Break - No Classes
• Wed, November 27, 2024 Thanksgiving Break - No Classes
• Thu, November 28, 2024 Thanksgiving Break - College Closed
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• Fri, November 29, 2024 Thanksgiving Break - College Closed
• Wed, December 04, 2024 Last Day of Fall Classes
• Thu, December 05, 2024 Reading Day
• Fri, December 06, 2024 Final Exams for 9:30am TR Classes
• Fri, December 06, 2024 Final Exams for 2:00pm T / 2:10pm TR Classes
• Fri, December 06, 2024 Final Exams for 8:00am TR Classes
• Fri, December 06, 2024 Final Exams for 6:15pm W Classes
• Sat, December 07, 2024 Final Exams for 10:30am MWF Classes
• Sat, December 07, 2024 Final Exams for 11:00am MW / 11:35am MWF

Classes
• Sat, December 07, 2024 Final Exams for 2:15pm MWF Classes
• Sat, December 07, 2024 Final Exams for 6:15pm R Classes
• Mon, December 09, 2024 Final Exams for 9:00am W / 9:25am MWF / 9:30am

MWF Classes
• Mon, December 09, 2024 Final Exams for 1:00pm M / 1:10pm MWF Classes
• Mon, December 09, 2024 Final Exams for 1:00pm T Classes
• Tue, December 10, 2024 Final Exams for 12:40pm TR Classes
• Tue, December 10, 2024 Final Exams for 8:00am W / 8:20am MWF Classes
• Tue, December 10, 2024 Final Exams for 3:00pm M Classes
• Tue, December 10, 2024 Final Exams for 6:15pm T Classes
• Wed, December 11, 2024 Residence Halls Close for Holiday Break at Noon
• Mon, December 23, 2024 Winter Break - College Closed
• Tue, December 24, 2024 Winter Break - College Closed
• Wed, December 25, 2024 Winter Break - College Closed
• Thu, December 26, 2024 Winter Break - College Closed
• Fri, December 27, 2024 Winter Break - College Closed
• Mon, December 30, 2024 Winter Break - College Closed
• Tue, December 31, 2024 Winter Break - College Closed

2025 Spring

• Mon, January 13, 2025 First Day of Spring Classes
• Wed, January 15, 2025 Last Day to Add an Online Course
• Wed, January 15, 2025 Deadline for submitting Study Away course

proposals for Spring/Maymester 2026
• Fri, January 17, 2025 Last Day to Add/Drop a Course
• Mon, January 20, 2025 Martin Luther King Jr. Day - College Closed
• Sat, January 25, 2025 Presidential Scholars Day
• Sat, February 01, 2025 Graduate Education Saturday Seminar
• Mon, February 17, 2025 Presidents' Day - No Classes
• Sat, March 01, 2025 Deadline for submitting Study Away course proposals

for Summer 2026
• Fri, March 07, 2025 Mid-Term
• Mon, March 10, 2025 Spring Break - No Classes
• Tue, March 11, 2025 Spring Break - No Classes
• Wed, March 12, 2025 Spring Break - No Classes
• Thu, March 13, 2025 Spring Break - No Classes
• Fri, March 14, 2025 Spring Break - No Classes
• Mon, March 17, 2025 Advising for Fall 2025
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• Tue, March 18, 2025 Advising for Fall 2025
• Wed, March 19, 2025 Advising for Fall 2025
• Thu, March 20, 2025 Advising for Fall 2025
• Fri, March 21, 2025 Advising for Fall 2025
• Mon, March 24, 2025 Registration for Fall 2025
• Tue, March 25, 2025 Registration for Fall 2025
• Wed, March 26, 2025 Registration for Fall 2025
• Thu, March 27, 2025 Registration for Fall 2025
• Fri, March 28, 2025 Registration for Fall 2025
• Wed, April 09, 2025 Last Day to Withdraw with a "W"
• Sat, April 12, 2025 Graduate Education Saturday Seminar
• Thu, April 17, 2025 Maundy Thursday - No Classes
• Fri, April 18, 2025 Good Friday - College Closed
• Mon, April 21, 2025 Easter Monday - No Classes
• Thu, April 24, 2025 Undergraduate Research Symposium
• Thu, April 24, 2025 Honors Day
• Wed, April 30, 2025 Last Day of Spring Classes
• Thu, May 01, 2025 Reading Day
• Fri, May 02, 2025 Final Exams for 12:40pm TR Courses
• Fri, May 02, 2025 Final Exams for 8:00am/8:20am MWF Courses
• Fri, May 02, 2025 Final Exams for 3:20am W Courses
• Sat, May 03, 2025 Final Exams for 9:30am TR Courses
• Sat, May 03, 2025 Final Exams for 2:10pm TR Courses
• Sat, May 03, 2025 Final Exams for 8:00am/8:20am TR Courses
• Mon, May 05, 2025 Final Exams for 10:30am MWF Courses
• Mon, May 05, 2025 Final Exams for 11:35am MWF Courses
• Mon, May 05, 2025 Final Exams for 2:15pm MWF Courses
• Tue, May 06, 2025 Final Exams for 9:00am/9:25am/9:30am MWF Courses
• Tue, May 06, 2025 Final Exams for 1:00pm/1:10pm MWF Courses
• Tue, May 06, 2025 Final Exams for 1:00pm T Courses
• Thu, May 08, 2025 Nurses' Pinning Ceremony
• Fri, May 09, 2025 Commencement Rehearsal
• Fri, May 09, 2025 Legacy Celebration (Invitation Only)
• Fri, May 09, 2025 Baccalaureate
• Sat, May 10, 2025 Commencement

2025 Summer

• Tue, May 27, 2025 Last Day of Maymester Mini-Term
• Wed, May 28, 2025 First Day of Summer Full Term & First Day of Summer

Mini-Term 1
• Wed, May 28, 2025 Summer I Session begins
• Fri, June 06, 2025 New Student Orientation
• Thu, June 19, 2025 Juneteenth - College Closed
• Mon, June 23, 2025 New Student Orientation
• Mon, June 30, 2025 New Student Orientation
• Thu, July 03, 2025 Summer I Session ends
• Fri, July 04, 2025 U.S. Independence Day - College Closed
• Mon, July 07, 2025 Summer II Session begins
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• Mon, July 21, 2025 New Student Orientation
• Fri, July 25, 2025 Transfer Student Orientation
• Fri, August 08, 2025 Opening Session
• Fri, August 08, 2025 Summer II Session Ends
• Sat, August 16, 2025 New First-Year Student Move-in
• Tue, August 19, 2025 Returning Student Move-in
• Thu, August 21, 2025 Convocation
• Thu, August 21, 2025 First Day of Fall Classes
• Sat, August 23, 2025 Graduate Education Seminar
• Fri, August 29, 2025 Last Day to Add/Drop a Fall Course


